?’Q"/ | A Effective 1mmed1ate1v

ORDINANCE NO. I _72

To amend Ordinance No. 18-71 which estabiished hours of work, working
conditions, rates of pay and fringe benecfits for all employees of the City, and to
declare an emergency.

BE IT ORY'1 1015 BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, QHIO:

Se wliaw i That Section 1 of said ordinance No. 18-71 be amended by
£ addmc 21 .ub-section E, reading as follows:

E. That all part-time, temporary and casual employees other
than salaried employees will be paid according to Schedule V.

Section 2. That Schedule III Parks Department and Jeffrey is hereby
amended by tke following addition:
Supervisor of Recreation $2.00 to $4.50/hr.

Section 3,  That said ordinance No. 18-71 be amended by the addition
of Scherjule V, reading as follows:

SCHEDULE V,

PARIS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT:

Supervisors $1.60 to $4.00/hr.
Arts/Crafts Supervisors $1.65 to $4.00/hr.
Performing Arts Supervisors $1.60 to $4.50/hr.
Instructors ‘ $1.75 to $4.00/hr.
Specialists ] $2.00 to $4.50/hr.
Gemneral Recreation Leaders $1.40 to $2.50/hr.
Umpires/Referees $2.50 to $5.00/game
Scorekeepers _ $1.00 to $2.00/game
Park Attendants $1.40 to $2.50/hr.
Teen Center Attendants $1.25 to $2.00/hr.
Adult Educaftion $3.00 to $12.00/hr.
Adult Recreation . $2.00 to $15.00/h=x.
Umpires $5.00 to $12.50/game
Youth Specialists $1.50 to $8.00/hr.
Youth Recreation/Educaticn Instructors $1.25 to $18.00/hr.

ALL OTHER DEPARTMENTS, AND
PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT, IF NOT LISTED ABOVE:

Part-time $1.75 to $5.00/hr.
Temporary $1.70 to $2.50/hr.
Casual ~ $2.00 to $5.00/hr.
Section 4,  That this ordinance is an emergency measure necessary for

the immediate pre preservation of the public peace, health and safety, said emergency
being that it is necessary to make arrangements for immediate employment of
some of the employees included in this ordinance, and this ordmance shall go
into force and effect upon its passage and approval by the Mayor.

Passed: April 25th ., 1972, 22; :, .
President o ICo
Attest: //ﬁ//\
k of Co 1 '
e )7# Approved: April 25th , 1972

o R
Aﬁ& 5 _ _ ’ MAYOR §

__m.r..r—q-‘




